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Solid 2023 economic development results
position Alabama for new opportunities and
continued growth

Alabama’s economy is riding a massive wave of momentum, Last year, | signed a package of economic development bills

and it’s hard to miss the signs. Employment levels are reaching called “The Game Plan” that will help supercharge Alabama’s
new highs, and solid job opportunities are available for our economic growth in coming years. The elements of this plan are
citizens across the state. For the second straight year, Alabama going to keep our winning streak in economic development alive.

companies set an impressive annual record for exports.
Meanwhile, we're determined to remain a national leader in

And new opportunities keep multiplying, thanks to economic workforce development — and we're taking strategic steps
development projects in 2023 that generated over $6.4 billion to make sure we stay there. We're also developing innovative
in capital investment and over 8,095 job commitments. This solutions to get more Alabamians into the workforce by removing
success is outlined in the 2023 New & Expanding Industry the barriers keeping them out.
Announcements Report, being released today by the
Alabama Department of Commerce. Looking down the road, I've asked our Commerce Secretary,

Ellen McNair, to spearhead the development of a completely
Since 2021, as our entire country began to slowly emerge from reimagined version of our strategic economic development
the pandemic’s economic disruptions, Alabama’s economic growth plan so that we can have a plan for the 2030s today.

development team has secured projects involving over $24 billion

in investment and 31,000 jobs. This much is certain: 'm confident that Alabama will meet each
and every challenge as we strive to create an environment that

That'’s the strongest three-year economic development makes all the top companies in the world want to call our state

performance in recent memory — and perhaps in state history. home.

It's not just Alabama’s big cities that have benefited from this

T 4

activity. Alabama’s “targeted” or rural counties saw $1.7 billion

in new capital investment last year, reflecting our concentrated .% /
focus on rural development. a7 ‘ ¢ :'7
This will create around 1,700 new career opportunities benefiting

families and communities from one end of rural Alabama to
the other.

Kay Ivey
Governor of Alabama

But it’s really the future I’'m excited about.



Alabama team delivers solid 2023 economic
development results as we begin preparing a
new playbook to ensure future success

I'm very pleased to share the 2023 New & Expanding Industry
Announcements Report with Alabama’s citizens today. This
annual report card provides a detailed look at Alabama’s
economic development performance and indicates whether our
state remains an attractive location for corporate growth plans.

The top-line results for 2023 show that Alabama’s economic
development team continues to punch above its weight. Last
year, the team delivered new capital investment exceeding
$6.4 billion though 184 projects locating in 43 different
Alabama counties.

The list includes high-impact projects that will build on the
strong track record we've established in recent years:

. Hyundai announced a major investment in its Montgomery
plant to produce high-quality, new-generation vehicles that
are in high demand with drivers across the nation.

e German appliance maker Miele is including Alabama in its
long-term strategic plans by locating its first U.S. production
hub in Opelika, creating hundreds of jobs.

e Sierra Pacific is building its most modern window and door
plant in Phenix City, where it will create 300 jobs and deliver
a massive economic impact for the region.

Though | am new to the job of Commerce Secretary, | have been
an economic developer for a long time, and | know the positive
effects our work can have on the lives of the people. That makes
what’s outlined in this report so important.

And it’s why | will strive to make sure that Commerce and
Alabama’s economic development team will be prepared for

whatever challenges the future will bring, ensuring that we can
bring home even more great career opportunities for citizens
across the state.

We’re now embarking on a mission to develop a new economic
development strategic plan to replace the highly successful
Accelerate Alabama plan that launched in 2012. We're committed
to formulating a bold, inclusive and comprehensive strategy that
will provide a sustainable road map for future success.

Moving forward, | pledge to bring to Commerce a sense of
thoughtfulness and creativity infused with an intensity as to
how we deploy our resources so that we will always be good
stewards of the funding we receive as Alabama’s lead economic
development agency.

We'll work hard to maintain — and even expand — the
partnerships we've forged with all our allies at every level,
especially at the local level, where so much of the blocking and
tackling of the economic development work is done. We're going
to be great team players.

After all, collaboration and teamwork represent the chief
ingredients when it comes to successful economic development.
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Secretary of Commerce




OVERVIEW

BY THE NUMBERS

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS
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RURAL OVERVIEW BY THE NUMBERS
2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS
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OVERVIEW COUNTY BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

COUNTY EXPANDING

County Projects Investment Projects Investment Projects Investment
Autauga 1 25 $3,000,000 1 45 $15,284,173 2 70 $18,284,173
Baldwin 1 7 $11,052,085 2 55 $22,200,000 3 62 $33,252,085
Barbour = = = 1 = $5,500,000 1 = $5,500,000
Blount 2 60 $23,635,000 - - - 2 60 $23,635,000
Bullock - - - 1 - $1,010,000 1 = $1,010,000
Butler - - - 1 67 $19,672,300 1 67 $19,672,300
Calhoun - - - 6 286 $379,800,000 6 286 $379,800,000
Chambers - - - 4 23 $102,093,003 4 23 $102,093,003
Chilton = = = 1 13 $50,000,000 1 13 $50,000,000
Clarke 1 20 $250,000 2 9 $432,198,123 3 29 $432,448123
Clay = = = 3 37 $10,150,000 3 37 $10,150,000
Coffee 2 50 $6,675,000 - - - 2 50 $6,675,000
Crenshaw - - - 4 - $48,831,956 A - $48,831,956
Cullman - - - 28 643 $488,997600 28 643 $488,997600
Dale 1 25 $100,000 1 = $2,500,000 2 25 $2,600,000
Dallas 4 155 $57,831,200 3 70 $48,227,000 7 225 $106,058,200
Dekalb 1 25 $4,030,000 4 33 $20,349,602 5 58 $24,379,602
Elmore 1 30 $3,300,000 - - - 1 30 $3,300,000
Escambia - - - 1 = $159,000,000 1 ° $159,000,000
Etowah 2 275 $235,860,000 - - - 2 275 $235,860,000
Fayette 1 25 $155,000,000 = = = 1 25 $155,000,000
Houston - - - 1 30 $1,600,000 1 30 $1,600,000
Jackson - - - 1 35 $5,020,000 1 35 $5,020,000
Jefferson 4 314 $56,162,196 9 4083 $317,719,550 13 717 $373,881,746
Lauderdale 1 20 $3,545,000 2 120 $140,200,000 3 140 $143,745,000
Lawrence 1 85 $54,200,000 - - - 1 85 $54,200,000
Lee 3 877 $411,450,000 9 374 $277,137,008 12 1,251 $688,587,008
Limestone 2 77 $8,815,000 3 190 $89,047,220 5 267 $97,862,220
Macon 2 462 $171,044,000 = = = 2 462 $171,044,000



OVERVIEW

COUNTY

County

Madison

Marengo

Marion

Marshall

Mobile

Monroe

Montgomery

Morgan

Russell

Shelby

St. Clair

Talladega

Tuscaloosa

Walker

Projects

46

63

355

49

200

387

188

10

3,784

Investment

$14,500,000

$48,150,000

$75,000,000

$92,664,098

$125,000,000

$244,452,000

$12,829,837

$525,000,000

$2,343,545,416

Projects

15

138

432

36

40

75

388

354

150

27

353

4,31

EXPANDING

Investment

$130,605,200

$9,407,558

$16,000,000

$9,445,000

$134,843,410

$536,091,271

$74,200,000

$14,000,000

$16,278,500

$238,559,123

$289,140,914

$5,126,584

$4,105,108,511

COUNTY BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Projects

18

184

432

36

103

75

743

403

209

387

150

27

353

202

10

8,095

Investment

$130,605,200

$9,407,558

$30,500,000

$9,445,000

$182,993,410

$75,000,000

$628,755,369

$199,200,000

$244,452,000

$14,000,000

$16,278,500

$238,559,123

$301,970,751

$525,000,000

$6,448,653,927




COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding | Company Business Activity Capital Investment

AUTAUGA

New Central States Bus Sales Prattville 336211 Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing 25 $3,000,000

Expanding Graham Packaging Company Prattville 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 45 $15,284,173
TOTALS FOR AUTAUGA (2 PROJECTS) 70 $18,284,173

BALDWIN

New Viridi RNG Summerdale 56292 Recyclable Materials Recovery Facilities 7 $11,052,085

Expanding E-Covery Loxley 333248 Aluminium & Metals Recycling 35 $20,000,000

Expanding Home Depot Loxley 492110 Couriers and Express Delivery Services 20 $2,200,000
TOTALS FOR BALDWIN (3 PROJECTS) 62 $33,252,085

BARBOUR

Expanding M.C. Dixon Lumber Co., Inc. Eufaula 321113 Sawmills - $5,500,000
TOTALS FOR BARBOUR (1 PROJECT) - $5,500,000

BLOUNT

New Freedom Packaging Products, LLC Susan Moore 327310 Cement Manufacturing 10 $5,010,000

New Summertown Metals Hayden 332114 Custom Roll Forming 50 $18,625,000
TOTALS FOR BLOUNT (2 PROJECTS) 60 $23,635,000

BULLOCK

Expanding Wayne-Sanderson Farms Union Springs 424440 Poultry and Poultry Product Merchant Wholesalers 5 $1,010,000
TOTALS FOR BULLOCK (1 PROJECT) - $1,010,000

BUTLER

Expanding Hwashin America Corporation Greenville 336110 Automob||e.and Light Duty Motor Vehicle 67 $19,672,300
Manufacturing
TOTALS FOR BUTLER (1 PROJECT) 67 $19,672,300




Hyundai announced plans to

invest $290 million in upgrades

at its Montgomery assembly

plant as the facility prepares to
build the next-generation Santa
Fe sport utility. (Image: Huyndai
Motor Manufacturing Alabama)




COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding | Company Business Activity Capital Investment

CALHOUN

Expanding Auto Custom Carpets Oxford 336360  Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim 25 $3,400,000
Manufacturing

Expanding Associated Metalcast Oxford 332710 Machine Shops 101 $8100,000

Expanding Boozer Beam Anniston 321215 Engineered Wood Member Manufacturing 5 $2,500,000

Expanding FabArc Steel Oxford 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 15 $2,000,000

. 321212, Hardwood & Softwood Veneer and Plywood

Expanding Kronospan Oxford 321211 Manufacturing 125 $350,000,000

Expanding Tyler Union Anniston 331571 Iron Foundries 15 $13,800,000
TOTALS FOR CALHOUN (6 PROJECTS) 286 $379,800,000

CHAMBERS

Expanding AJIN USA (Joon LLC) Cusseta 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 20 $48,790,051

Expanding Hester Tag and Label, Inc. Lanett 3231M Commercial Printing (Except Screen and Books) 3 $1,046,000
Al il Light D M Vehicl

Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama, LLC Cusseta 336110 Lo e.and ight Duty Motor Vehicle - $3,681,000
Manufacturing

Expansion Knauf Insulation, Inc. Lanett 327993 Mineral Wool Manufacturing - $48,575,952
TOTALS FOR CHAMBERS (4 PROJECTS) 23 $102,093,003

CHILTON

Expanding Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC Thornsby 3219 Wood Product Manufacturing 13 $50,000,000
TOTALS FOR CHILTON (1 PROJECT) 13 $50,000,000

CLARKE

New Lavender, Inc. Jackson 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 20 $250,000

Expanding Canfor Fulton Fulton 321113 Sawmills - $20,447,862

Expanding Origis Energy Clarke 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 9 $411,750,261
TOTALS FOR CLARKE (3 PROJECTS) 29 $432,448,123

.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding | Company Business Activity Capital Investment
CLAY
Expanding Integrity Cabinets, LLC Lineville 337110 Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing 25 $1,200,000
Expanding Wellborn Cabinet Ashland 337110 Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing - $8,500,000
Expanding Williams Fire Apparatus, LLC Ashland 336120 Heavy Duty Truck Manufacturing 12 $450,000
TOTALS FOR CLAY (3 PROJECTS) 37 $10,150,000
COFFEE
New Elba Power Elba 334413 Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing - $2,950,000
New Sunbelt Solomon Services, LLC Elba 335311 i e e 50 $3725,000
Manufacturing
TOTALS FOR COFFEE (2 PROJECTS) 50 $6,675,000
CRENSHAW
Expanding Dongwon Autopart Technology Luverne 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping - $8,000,000
Al il Light D M Vehicl
Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama, LLC Luverne 336110 el el (gl Bty [isiker srtets - $23,005,000

Manufacturing

Aut bile and Light Duty Motor Vehicl
Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama, LLC Luverne 336110 utomo |evan '9 Wty Motor venicle - $3,541,000
Manufacturing

Expanding SMART Alabama, LLC Luverne 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping = $14,285,956
TOTALS FOR CRENSHAW (4 PROJECTS) - $48,831,956

CULLMAN

Expanding Alevio Spine Vinemont 339112 Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing - $350,000

Prefabricated Metal Building and Component

E di Apel Machi Cull 332311 2 1,500,000
xpanding pel Machine ullman Ve i S
Expanding BBLU Inc. Vinemont 322211 Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box Manufacturing 4 $3,000,000
Expanding Busted Knuckle Offroad Dodge City 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 4 $8,000
Expanding Cullman Cabinet Cullman 337110 Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing - $225,000
Expanding Cullman Casting Cullman 331523 Nonferrous Metal Die-Casting Foundries 25 $92,000
h i Missil Vehicle P;
Expanding General Dynamics Cullman 336419 ot er Gwded. Issile and Space. ehicle Parts and 34 $1,200,000
Auxiliary Equipment Manufacturing
Expanding Goat Island Brewing Cullman 312120 Breweries 16 $144,000

12.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH

New/Expanding
CULLMAN (CONT.)
Expanding GSI Group
Expanding HH Technologies, Inc.
Expanding Homtex
Expanding Inland Buildings
Expanding J&R Feed Service
Expanding Littrell Brothers Lumber Company
Expanding Louisiana Pacific
Expanding Mach Ill, Inc.
Expanding McGriff Industries, Inc.
Expanding REHAU Automotive, LLC
Expanding Reliance Worldwide Corp.
Expanding Royal Technologies
Expanding Rusken Packaging
Expanding Serta Simmons
Expanding Shaddix Co.
Expanding WestRock Packaging
Expanding Willingham Salvage
Expanding Topre
Expanding TS Perfection Chain
Expanding Walker Bro, LTD.
Expanding Wal-Mart DC
Expanding Webb Wheel Products, Inc.

City

Breman
Breman

Cullman

Cullman

Cullman
Cullman
Hanceville
Cullman
Cullman
Cullman
Cullman
Cullman

Cullman

Cullman
Vinemont

Cullman
Cullman

Cullman
Vinemont
Cullman

Cullman

Cullman

3331M
333111
313310

33231

31119

32121

321999

335314

32621

336211

332913

326199

32221

337910
327390
32221

423930
336370

332999

32191

424990

336350

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Business Activity

Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing
Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing
Textile and Fabric Finishing Mills

Prefabricated Metal Building and Component
Manufacturing

Other Animal Food Manufacturing

Hardwood Veneer and Plywood Manufacturing

All Other Miscellaneous Wood Product Manufacturing
Brakes and Clutches, Electromagnetic, Manufacturing

Tire Manufacturing
Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing

Plumbing Fixture Fitting and Trim Manufacturing

Plastic Injection Body Parts
Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box Manufacturing

Mattress Manufacturing
Other Concrete Product Manufacturing

Corrugated Packaging
Metal Scraping

Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping

All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product
Manufacturing

Wood Window and Door Manufacturing

Other Miscellaneous Nondurable Goods Merchant
Wholesalers

Motor Vehicle Transmission and Power Train Parts
Manufacturing

TOTALS FOR CULLMAN (28 PROJECTS)

Jobs

50

100

61

10

50
41

66

16

643

Capital Investment

$233,600
$1,300,000
$200,000

$1,960,000

$150,000
$100,000
$7,000,000
$60,000
$175,000

$66,000,000
$20,000,000
$2,500,000

$2,000,000
$10,000,000
$700,000

$1,000,000
$17,400,000

$350,000
$350,000

$350,000,000

$2,700,000

$488,997,600

13.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding City Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment
DALE
New Thirium, Inc. Ozark 336411 Aircraft Manufacturing 25 $100,000
Expanding Ecore International Ozark 326299 All Other Rubber Product Manufacturing = $2,500,000
TOTALS FOR DALE (2 PROJECTS) 25 $2,600,000
DALLAS
New Colclasure Enterprises, LLC Selma 326122 Plastics Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing 21 $9,026,000
New Harvestone Commodities Selma 325199 Renewable Diesel 25 $2,000,000
New Resicum International, LLC Selma 488190 Other Support Activities for Air Transportation 70 $1,305,200
New Yellowhammer Networks, LLC Selma 517810 All Other Telecommunications 39 $45,500,000
Expanding Eovations LLC Selma 326199 All Other Plastics Product Manufacturing 10 $19,500,000
A il Light D M Vehicl
Expanding Seoyon E- HWA Interior Systems Alabama, LLC Selma 336110 Al e'and ight Duty Motor Vehicle 60 $4,200,000
Manufacturing
Aut bile and Light Duty Motor Vehicl
Expanding Seoyon E-HWA Interior Systems Alabama, LLC Selma 336110 ttomobile and Light LUty Motor Vehicle - $24,527,000
Manufacturing
TOTALS FOR DALLAS (7 PROJECTS) 225 $106,058,200
DEKALB
New Retail Liquidators, LLC dba bidonbargains Fort Payne 551114 Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 25 $4,030,000
Expanding GH Metal Solutions Fort Payne 332322 Sheet Metal Work Manufacturing - $8,200,000
Expanding Nucor Vulcraft Group Fort Payne 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing - $6,641,000
Rainsville Technology, Inc. aka Moriroku Technol L . . .
Expanding ainsvite ?c ity e ST T el Rainsville 326199 Injected Plastic Automotive Parts - $4,158,602
North America, Inc.
Expanding Taylor Coatings Ider 325510 Paint and Coating Manufacturing 33 $1,350,000
TOTALS FOR DEKALB (5 PROJECTS) 58 $24,379,602
ELMORE
ial ice | Machi
New Velocity Composites Tallassee 3333 CommerC|a.and Service Industry Machinery 30 $3,300,000
Manufacturing
TOTALS FOR ELMORE (1 PROJECT) 30 $3,300,000

14.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment
ESCAMBIA
Expanding Georgia Pacific Brewton 322130 Paperboard Mills - $159,000,000
TOTALS FOR ESCAMBIA (1 PROJECT) - $159,000,000
ETOWAH
Clay Building Material and Refractori
New Magneco/Matrel Gadsden 327120 ay Buiiding Materlal and Refractories 25 $3,860,000
Manufacturing
New Ultra Safe Nuclear Corporation Gadsden 332410 Power Boiler and Heat Exchanger Manufacturing 250 $232,000,000
TOTALS FOR ETOWAH (2 PROJECTS) 275 $235,860,000
FAYETTE
New Warrior Met Coal Fayette 2121 Coal Mining 25 $155,000,000
TOTALS FOR FAYETTE (1 PROJECT) 25 $155,000,000
HOUSTON
Expanding Global Resources International Columbia 423830  mdustrial Machinery and Equipment Merchant 30 $1,600,000
Wholesalers
TOTALS FOR HOUSTON (1 PROJECT) 30 $1,600,000
JACKSON
R h Devel in the Physical
Expanding CFD Research - Engineering Test Center Hollywood 541715 esgarc .and eve. opmfent IO, 35 $5,020,000
Engineering, and Life Sciences
TOTALS FOR JACKSON (1 PROJECT) 35 $5,020,000
JEFFERSON
New Altium Packaging Bessemer 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 35 $25,062,196
New ReConserve Unincorporated 4239 Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant 29 $30,800,000
Wholesalers
New Stella Source Birmingham 551114 Cor.porate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing 50 -
Offices
New Tquila Automation Birmingham 541512 Computer Systems Design Services 200 $300,000
Expanding Acclinate Birmingham 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 25 $40,000
Expanding CMC Steel Alabama Birmingham 331 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 10 $67,750,000

15.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding Business Activity Jobs | Capital Investment

JEFFERSON (CONT.)

T Fives St 3314 Nonferr(.)us Metal (except Aluminum) Production and 60 4,560,000
Processing

Expanding Flex-N-Gate Bessemer 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 28 $5,700,000
A bil d Light Duty Motor Vehicl

Expanding Ford Motor Company Birmingham 336110 utomobi e.an ight Buty Motor Vehicle 50 $11,000,000
Manufacturing

Expanding Jay Industrial Pinson 812 Elef:tronlc and Precision Equipment Repair and 12 $2,200,000
Maintenance

Expanding Mobis US Alabama, LLC Birmingham 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 18 $15,806,000
R h Devel in the Physical,

Expanding Pack Health Birmingham 541715 eséarc .and eve. opmfent In the Physica 200 $5,663,550
Engineering, and Life Sciences

. L Computing Infrastructure Providers, Data Processing,
E Wells F B h 182 - 2
xpanding ells Fargo irmingham 518 el esiing el el Serress $205,000,000

TOTALS FOR JEFFERSON (13 PROJECTS) n7 $373,881,746

LAUDERDALE

New CFI Custom Military Solutions Rogersville 339999 All Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing 20 $3,545,000

Expanding Kaiser Aluminum Florence 331318 Other Aluminum Rolling, Drawing, and Extruding - $5,200,000
Metal Service Cent d Other Metal Merchant

Expanding Southwire Florence 423510 etal service Lenters and Bther Metat erchan 120 $135,000,000
Wholesalers
TOTALS FOR LAUDERDALE (3 PROJECTS) 140 $143,745,000

LAWRENCE

New 2023 BTS Trinity, AL LLC and First Solar, Inc. Trinity 334413 Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing 85 $54,200,000
TOTALS FOR LAWRENCE (1 PROJECT) 85 $54,200,000

LEE

New INICS Battery Solutions Corporation Auburn 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 30 $14,000,000

New Miele Opelika 335220 Major Household Appliance Manufacturing 837 $393,450,000

New STI Alabama Opelika 423930 Recyclable Material Merchant Wholesalers 10 $4,000,000

Expanding Coca-Cola Bottling Company United, Inc. Auburn 3121M Soft Drink Manufacturing 75 $15,000,000

Expanding Cumberland Opelika 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 10 $2,300,000

Expanding Donghee America, Inc. Auburn 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 100 $82,231,080

16.



COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding City Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

LEE (CONT.)

Expanding Hanwha Opelika 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 31 $20,275,000
Expanding Lotte Chemical Alabama Corporation Auburn 325211 Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing 5 $3,752,000
Expanding Rausch & Pausch, L.P. Auburn 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 73 $25,168,928
Expanding SCA, Inc. Auburn 326199 All Other Plastics Product Manufacturing 20 $6,700,000

Motor Vehicle Gasoline Engi d Engine Parts Man-

Expanding Schmidt Automotive USA, L.P. Auburn 336310 otor vehicle basaline Engine and Engine Farts Man 10 $7,700,000

ufacturing

Expanding Shinhwa Auto USA Corporation Auburn 332909 Al Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product 50 $114,010000
Manufacturing

TOTALS FOR LEE (12 PROJECTS) 1,251 $688,587,008
LIMESTONE
New Hi-Planes Coffee Athens 311920 Coffee and Tea Manufacturing 12 $500,000
New OMCO Solar Huntsville 221114 Solar Electric Power Generation 65 $8,315,000
Expanding Applied Research Associates Huntsville 54171 Research and Development in the Physical, Engineering, 100 $57,047,220

and Life Sciences

Expanding Electricfil Corporation DBA EFI Automotive Elkmont 336350 mzaz;ﬁc:lrci:fgﬁansmlssmn and Power Train Parts 35 $6,000,000

Expanding Bocar US, Inc. Tanner 331523 Automotive Aluminum Die-Casting Foundries 55 $26,000,000
TOTALS FOR LIMESTONE (5 PROJECTS) 267 $97,862,220

MACON

New Samkee, Corp. Tuskegee 3363 Die-Cast Aluminum Automotive Components 170 $128,044,000

New TrendCo, LLC Tuskegee 339113 Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing 292 $43,000,000
TOTALS FOR MACON (2 PROJECTS) 462 $171,044,000

MADISON

Expanding Adtran Huntsville 3342 Communications Equipment Manufacturing 300 $5,000,000

Expanding Blue Origin Huntsville 336412 Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing - $16,590,000

Expanding Kommerling USA Huntsville 326113 g;ii’;’;?:;?‘:v':'sj:;ccstg:nmga”d e (e 30 $12,600,000

Expanding LG Electronics Alabama, Inc. Huntsville 423620 Household Appliances, Electric Housewares, and Con- 50 $5,815,200

sumer Electronics Merchant Wholesalers




Gov. Kay Ivey presents the state

seal plague to Resicum International
COO and Co-Founder Rob Baird at a
ceremony to announce the company’s
plans to open an aviation training
facility at Craig Field in Selma,
Alabama, Friday, Jan. 27, 2023.

(Image: Governor’s Office /Hal Yeager)




COUNTIES IN DEPTH
e e e ey vy

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

MADISON (CONT.)

Expanding Marathon Targets Huntsville 33399 All Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing 10 $1,000,000
R h and Devel t in the Physical, Engi -

Expanding Parry Labs Huntsville 54171 ) esearc .an .eve opment In the Fhysical, Engineer 30 $8,700,000
ing, and Life Sciences

Expanding Saint Gobain Huntsville 327910 Abrasive Product Manufacturing 12 $16,900,000

Expanding The Boeing Company Huntsville 336414 Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Manufacturing - $15,000,000
M Vehicl line Engi Engine P

Expanding Toyota Alabama Huntsville 336310 otor Ve Ic, 5 Gl Englis el Euglie R - $49,000,000
Manufacturing
TOTALS FOR MADISON (9 PROJECTS) 432 $130,605,200

MARENGO

Expanding H&M Construction Demopolis 332996 Fabricated Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing 26 $3,807,558

iali Freigh Trucking,

Expanding Superior Inland Terminals Demopolis 484220 ﬁgi;;a LIRS e DT 10 $5,600,000
TOTALS FOR MARENGO (2 PROJECTS) 36 $9,407,558

MARION

New 1S4 T 541715 R‘esear‘ch and Development in the Physical, Engineering, and 25 $3000,000
Life Sciences

New KJS Forest Products Guin 321113 Sawmills 20 $9,500,000

New Riverwood Forest Products Bear Creek 321113 Sawmills 18 $2,000,000

Expanding King Kutter Winfield 333111 Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing 15 $5,000,000

Expanding Kith Furniture Haleyville 337122 Nonupholstered Wood Household Furniture Manufacturing 25 $11,000,000
TOTALS FOR MARION (5 PROJECTS) 103 $30,500,000

MARSHALL

. Apparel, Piece Goods, and Notions Merchant
E d F Ta Arab 4243 15 4,445,000
xpanding rogg Toggs ra Wholesalers $

Expanding Tile Liquidators Guntersville 327991 Cut Stone and Stone Product Manufacturing 60 $5,000,000

TOTALS FOR MARSHALL (2 PROJECTS) 75 $9,445,000




COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding | Company Business Activity Capital Investment
MOBILE
New Peak North America USA Irvington 333243 f/laa“r’]:g’cxfﬁ‘;w"rkmg’ e (REL0 BRI 175 $24,000,000
New Superior Air Parts Creola 336412 Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing 180 $24,150,000
Expanding Airbus Mobile 33641 Aircraft Manufacturing 20 $18,830,000
Expanding Chart Industries Theodore 332420 Cryogenic Tanks, Heavy Gauge Metal, Manufacturing 59 $73,000,000
Expanding Core Industries Theodore 493110 General Warehousing and Storage 28 $8,750,000
Expanding Gulf Distributing Company of Mobile Mobile 424810 Beer and Ale Merchant Wholesalers 25 $32,500,000
Expanding MAAS Aviation Mobile 488190 Other Support Activities for Air Transportation 56 $1,553,410
Expanding VTMAE Mobile 33641 Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing 200 $210,000
TOTALS FOR MOBILE (8 PROJECTS) 743 $182,993,410
MONROE
New Frisco Solar, LLC Frisco City 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 0 $75,000,000
TOTALS FOR MONROE (1 PROJECT) (0] $75,000,000
MONTGOMERY
New ATS Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 6 -
New Hecate Energy Montgomery 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $92,414,098
New Samwon America Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 40 $250,000
Expanding Amazon Montgomery 493110 General Warehousing and Storage - $73,040,000
Expanding CNC Enterprises, Inc. Montgomery 561720 Janitorial Services 6 =
Expanding Coca-Cola Bottling Company United, Inc. Montgomery 31211 Soft Drink Manufacturing - $16,275,000
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 70 $13,900,000
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 40 $5,500,000
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 40 $5,500,000
Expanding FedEx Ground Montgomery 492110 Couriers and Express Delivery Services - $504,520
Expanding Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc. Montgomery 311941 LTSI Ot AT e e - $5,038,439

Manufacturing
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COUNTIES IN DEPTH

COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding | Company Business Activity Capital Investment
MONTGOMERY (CONT.)
Expanding GLOVIS Alabama, LLC Montgomery 423120 m:;s\fl:r'zle Supplies and New Parts Merchant 65 -
Expanding HD Hyundai Power Transformers USA Montgomery 335311 ;Zﬁi?aliitztr:i:;tion, LR E R AENS Sl 30 $19,366,000
Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama Montgomery 33611 '\AA:t:uT:;iL?iigd Light Duty Motor Vehicle 15 $290,000,000
Expanding Kinpak, Inc. Montgomery 325998 Q:Lg;‘:trimiE:Z:z?::tﬁiggemica' LT MeSC - $7,588,805
Expanding MOBIS Alabama, LLC Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 28 $98,349,628
Expanding Precision Metal Works, Inc. Montgomery 332710 Machine Shops 25 $3,000,000
Expanding Precision Metal Works, Inc. Montgomery 332710 Machine Shops 75 $3,000,000
Expanding The Andersons, Inc. Montgomery 325311 Nitrogenous Fertilizer Manufacturing - $528,879
TOTALS FOR MONTGOMERY (18 PROJECTS) 403 $628,755,369
MORGAN
New Nucor Towers & Structures Decatur 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 200 $125,000,000
Expanding Bunge Corporation Decatur 311224 Soybean and Other Oilseed Processing - $26,800,000
Expanding Feralloy Corporation Decatur 331110 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 9 $8,750,000
Expanding Infinity Playground Equipment Hartselle 339920 Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturing - $250,000
Expanding Polyplex USA Decatur 326113 aglsmgﬁzi?nzlasucs Film and Sheet (except Packaging) = $38,400,000
TOTALS FOR MORGAN (5 PROJECTS) 209 $199,200,000
RUSSELL
New Parallel Pines Industries, LTD. Hathecheubbee 3211 Sawmill 84 $32,000,000
New Russell County Solar, LLC Hathecheubbee 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $151,702,000
New Sierra Pacific Windows Phenix City 321911 Wood Window and Door Manufacturing 300 $60,750,000
TOTALS FOR RUSSELL (3 PROJECTS) 387 $244,452,000

21.



Samkee Corp., a major South Korean
automotive supplier, plans to invest

$128 million to open its first U.S. factory

in Alabama through a project that will
create 170 jobs in Tuskegee and provide
an economic boost for Macon County.
(Image: Samkee Corp.)




COUNTY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

COUNTIES IN DEPTH

New/Expanding City Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

SHELBY

Expanding McLeod Software Corporation Hoover 541511 Custom Computer Programming Services 150 $14,000,000
TOTALS FOR SHELBY (1 PROJECT) 150 $14,000,000

ST. CLAIR

Expanding Ford Meter Box Pell City 332996 Fabricated Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing - $4,518,500

Expanding Garrison Steel Fabricators, Inc. Pell City 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 6 $2,500,000

Expanding Unipres Alabama, Inc. Steele 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 21 $9,260,000
TOTALS FOR ST. CLAIR (3 PROJECTS) 27 $16,278,500

TALLADEGA

Expanding American Honda Motor Co. Lincoln 336110 :Ait:l;?;ctliﬁiz;d Light Duty Motor Vehicle - $16,000,000

Expanding Omya Inc. Sylacauga 327992 Ground or Treated Mineral and Earth Manufacturing 6 $26,617,423

Expanding Nemak Alabama Sylacauga 331221 Motor Vehicle Parts 301 $191,120,000

Expanding Seta Talladega, LLC/Errol Tractor Sales and Leasing, LLC Lincoln 336212 Tractor Trailer Manufacturing 46 $4,821,700
TOTALS FOR TALLADEGA (4 PROJECTS) 353 $238,559,123

TUSCALOOSA

New Alabama Southern Railroad Tuscaloosa 4821M Line-Haul Railroads 8 $9,829,837

New Epsilon Industries, LLC Tuscaloosa 332999 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 180 $3,000,000

Expanding Hanna Steel Corporation Tuscaloosa 331210 ::E:C:;:esdt(;ile:pe and Tube Manufacturing from 14 $20,000,000

Expanding Nucor Steel Tuscaloosa, Inc. Tuscaloosa 331110 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing = $269,140,914
TOTALS FOR TUSCALOOSA (4 PROJECTS) 202 $301,970,751

WALKER

New Ingka Investments Unincorporated 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 10 $525,000,000
TOTALS FOR WALKER (1 PROJECT) 10 $525,000,000

23.



INDUSTRIES INDUSTRY BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

2023 INDUSTRY SUMMARY

INDUSTRY SECTOR PROJECTS JOBS CAPITAL INVESTMENT

AEROSPACE & AVIATION n 640 $85,238,610
AGRICULTURAL / FOOD PRODUCTION 14 207 $159,813,235
AUTOMOTIVE 45 1,702 $1,390,130,245

BIOSCIENCE 2 292 $43,350,000

CHEMICALS 4 17 $28,769,684

CORPORATE OPERATIONS 1 50 -

DISTRIBUTION / LOGISTICS /WAREHOUSE 7 149 $444124,520
FORESTRY 17 490 $683,322,862

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 6 695 $296,417,423
METAL & ADVANCED MATERIALS 25 994 $732,226,472
OTHER 47 2,469 $2,508,790,106

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 5 390 $76,470,770

$6,448,653,927
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INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New,Expanding _ Business ACtiVity Jobs capital Investment

AEROSPACE & AVIATION
Expanding General Dynamics Cullman Cullman 336419 2323:::;?;;y;zsrilte'\;z:jgs:jri\ézhide Parts and 34 $1,200,000
New Thirium, Inc. Ozark Dale 336411  Aircraft Manufacturing 25 $100,000
New Resicum International, LLC Selma Dallas 488190 Other Support Activities for Air Transportation 70 $1,305,200
New Velocity Composites Tallassee Elmore 3333 az:g::;;arlis;d SiseR il sty e e 30 $3,300,000
Expanding Blue Origin Huntsville Madison 336412  Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing - $16,590,000
Expanding The Boeing Company Huntsville Madison 336414  Guided Missile and Space Vehicle Manufacturing - $15,000,000
New 1S4S Hackleburg Marion 541715 :szelj;zhsiinedngzsvelopment in the Physical, Engineering, 25 $3,000,000
New Superior Air Parts Creola Mobile 336412  Aircraft Engine and Engine Parts Manufacturing 180 $24,150,000
Expanding Airbus Mobile Mobile 336411  Aircraft Coatings 20 $18,830,000
Expanding MAAS Aviation Mobile Mobile 488190 Other Support Activities for Air Transportation 56 $1,553,410
Expanding VTMAE Mobile Mobile 33641 Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing 200 $210,000
TOTALS (11 PROJECTS) 640 $85,238,610
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS & FOOD PRODUCTION
Expanding Wayne-Sanderson Farms Union Springs  Bullock 424440  Poultry and Poultry Product Merchant Wholesalers - $1,010,000
Expanding Goat Island Brewing Cullman Cullman 312120  Breweries 16 $144,000
Expanding GSI Group Breman Cullman 333111 Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing - $233,600
Expanding HH Technologies, Inc. Breman Cullman 333111 Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing - $1,300,000
Expanding J&R Feed Service Cullman Cullman 311119 Other Animal Food Manufacturing - $150,000
New Altium Packaging Bessemer Jefferson 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 35 $25,062,196
New ReConserve Unincorporated Jefferson 4239 Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant Wholesalers 29 $30,800,000
Expanding Coca-Cola Bottling Company United, Inc. Auburn Lee 312111 Soft Drink Manufacturing 75 $15,000,000
Expanding King Kutter Winfield Marion 333111 Farm Machinery and Equipment Manufacturing 15 $5,000,000
Expanding Gulf Distributing Company of Mobile Mobile Mobile 424810 Beer and Ale Merchant Wholesalers 25 $32,500,000
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INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New,Expanding _E Business ACtiVity Jobs capital Investment

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS & FOOD PRODUCTION (CONT.)

Expanding Coca-Cola Bottling Company United, Inc. Montgomery  Montgomery 312111 Soft Drink Manufacturing - $16,275,000

Expanding Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc. Montgomery  Montgomery 311941 m:\r/]z?;jtlj:,nzressmg, and Other Prepared Sauce - $5,038,439

Expanding Bunge Corporation Decatur Morgan 311224  Soybean and Other Oilseed Processing - $26,800,000

New Hi-Planes Coffee Athens Limestone 311920 Coffee and Tea Manufacturing 12 $500,000
TOTALS (14 PROJECTS) 207 $159,813,235

AUTOMOTIVE

New Central States Bus Sales Prattville Autauga 336211  Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing 25 $3,000,000
Al il Light D M Vehicl

Expanding Hwashin America Corporation Greenville Butler 336110 Uito el e.and ight Duty Motor Vehicle 67 $19,672,300
Manufacturing

Expanding Auto Custom Carpets Oxford Calhoun 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 25 $3,400,000

Expanding AJIN USA (Joon LLC) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 20 $48,790,051

A il Light D M Vehicl
Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama, LLC Cusseta Chambers 336110 Ml;t:t?:(:t)tlu?'ii;d ight Duty Motor Vehicle - $3,681,000

Expanding Williams Fire Apparatus, LLC Ashland Clay 336120 Heavy Duty Truck Manufacturing 12 $450,000

Expanding Dongwon Autopart Technology Luverne Crenshaw 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping - $8,000,000

A ile and Light Duty Motor Vehicl
Expanding HMMA Luverne Crenshaw  33emip ~utomobile and Light Duty Motor Vehicle - $23,005,000
Manufacturing

Automobile and Light Duty Motor Vehicl
Expanding HMMA Luverne Crenshaw 336110 utomo |e.an '9 uty Motor Vehicle - $3,541,000
Manufacturing

Expanding SMART Alabama, LLC Luverne Crenshaw 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping - $14,285,956
Expanding Busted Knuckle Offroad Dodge City Cullman 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 4 $8,000
Expanding McGriff Industries, Inc. Cullman Cullman 326211  Tire Manufacturing - $175,000
Expanding REHAU Automotive, LLC Cullman Cullman 336211 Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing 50 $66,000,000
Expanding Royal Technologies Cullman Cullman 326199 Plastic Injection Body Parts 61 -
Expanding Topre Cullman Cullman 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 50 $17,400,000

Expanding Webb Wheel Products, Inc. Cullman Cullman 336350 Motor Vehicle Transmission and Power Train Parts 16 $2.700,000
Manufacturing
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INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New,Expanding _M Business ACtiVity capital Investment

AUTOMOTIVE (CONT.)

Automobile and Light Duty Motor Vehicle

Expanding Seoyon E- HWA Interior Systems Alabama, LLC Selma Dallas 336110 .
Manufacturing

60 $4,200,000

Expanding Seoyon E-HWA Interior Systems Alabama, LLC Selma Dallas 336110 Q‘:::;;’z'friigd Light Duty Motor Vehicle B, $24,527,000

Rainsville Technology, Inc. aka Moriroku Technology

Expanding North America, Inc. Rainsville DeKalb 326199 Injected Plastic Automotive Parts - $4,158,602
Expanding Flex-N-Gate Bessemer Jefferson 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 28 $5,700,000
Expanding Ford Motor Company Birmingham Jefferson 336110 :\/ll;t:qu:cbtiL?-iigd SRR ST ALED 50 $11,000,000
Expanding Mobis US Alabama, LLC Birmingham Jefferson 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 18 $15,806,000
New INICS Battery Solutions Corporation Auburn Lee 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 30 $14,000,000
Expanding Cumberland Opelika Lee 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 10 $2,300,000
Expanding Donghee America, Inc. Auburn Lee 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 100 $82,231,080
Expanding Hanwha Opelika Lee 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 31 $20,275,000
Expanding Rausch & Pausch, L.P. Auburn Lee 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 73 $25168,928
Expanding SCA, Inc. Auburn Lee 326199  All Other Plastics Product Manufacturing 20 $6,700,000
Expanding Schmidt Automotive USA, L.P. Auburn Lee 336310 ity el erselllvs Brelins e B i Fa s 10 $7,700,000

Manufacturing

Expanding Shinhwa Auto USA Corporation Auburn Lee 332999 Q”ar?j?aecrtm';;e"a"e"“ Fabricated Metal Product 50 $114,010,000

Expanding Electricfil Corporation DBA EFI Automotive Elkmont Limestone 336350 mz:zjr]ca\ﬁ:ﬁfgﬁansmlssmn ) (e Vet (et 35 $6,000,000

Expanding Bocar US, Inc. Tanner Limestone 331523  Automotive Aluminum Die-Casting Foundries 55 $26,000,000
New Samkee, Corp. Tuskegee Macon 3363 Die-Cast Aluminum Automotive Components 170 $128,044,000

Expanding Toyota Alabama Huntsville Madison 336310 mzaczj;ﬁmcilnegGasollne Engine and Engine Parts - $49,000,000

New ATS Montgomery ~ Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 6 -
New Samwon America Montgomery  Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 40 $250,000
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery ~ Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 70 $13,900,000
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery ~ Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trim Manufacturing 40 $5,500,000
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SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

AUTOMOTIVE (CONT.)
M Vehicl li New P Merch

Expanding Glovis Alabama, LLC Montgomery  Montgomery 423120 otor Vehicle Supplies and New Parts Merchant 65 -
Wholesalers
Aut bile and Light Duty Motor Vehicl

Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama Montgomery  Montgomery 33611 utomo |e.an '9 uty Motor vehicle 15 $290,000,000
Manufacturing

Expanding MOBIS Alabama, LLC Montgomery  Montgomery 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 28 $98,349,628

Expanding Unipres Alabama, Inc. Steele St. Clair 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 21 $9,260,000

Seta Talladega, LLC/Errol Ti | d . . .
Expanding eta. aradega /Errol Tractor Sales an Lincoln Talladega 336212  Tractor Trailer Manufacturing 46 $4,821,700
Leasing, LLC

Expanding American Honda Motor Co. Lincoln Talladega 336110 Automoblle‘and Light Duty Motor Vehicle = $16,000,000
Manufacturing

Expanding Nemak Alabama Sylacauga Talladega 331221  Motor Vehicle Parts 301 $191,120,000
TOTALS (45 PROJECTS) 1,702 $1,390,130,245

BIOSCIENCE

Expanding Alevio Spine Vinemont Cullman 339112  Surgical and Medical Instrument Manufacturing - $350,000

New TrendCo, LLC Tuskegee Macon 339113  Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing 292 $43,000,000
TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 292 $43,350,000

CHEMICALS

Expanding Lotte Chemical Alabama Corporation Auburn Lee 325211 Plastics Material and Resin Manufacturing 5 $3,752,000

Expanding Saint Gobain Huntsville Madison 327910  Abrasive Product Manufacturing 12 $16,900,000
All Other Miscellaneous Chemical Product and

E di Ki k, Inc. Mont Mont 325998 . . - 7,588,805

Xpanding INpaK, Inc ontgomery ontgomery Preparation Manufacturing S

Expanding The Andersons Montgomery ~ Montgomery 325311  Nitrogenous Fertilizer Manufacturing - $528,879
TOTALS (4 PROJECTS) 17 $28,769,684

CORPORATE OPERATIONS

New Stella Source Birmingham  Jefferson 551114  Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 50 -
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 50 -

DISTRIBUTION & LOGISTICS

Expanding Home Depot Loxley Baldwin 492110  Couriers and Express Delivery Services 20 $2,200,000

Expanding Wal-Mart DC Cullman Cullman rerese) I LD N MR IS DI S ST G i 66 $350,000,000
Wholesalers

New Retail Liquidators, LLC dba bidonbargains Fort Payne DeKalb 551114  Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 25 $4,030,000

28.



INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding City County Business Activity Jobs | Capital Investment
DISTRIBUTION & LOGISTICS (CONT.)

Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking,

Expanding Superior Inland Terminals Demopolis Marengo 484220 Local 10 $5,600,000
Expanding Core Industries Theodore Mobile 493110  General Warehousing and Storage 28 $8,750,000
Expanding Amazon Montgomery  Montgomery 493110  General Warehousing and Storage - $73,040,000
Expanding FedEx Ground Montgomery  Montgomery 492110  Couriers and Express Delivery Services - $504,520
TOTALS (7 PROJECTS) 149 $444,124,520
FORESTRY PRODUCTS
Expanding M.C. Dixon Lumber Co., Inc. Eufaula Barbour 321113  Sawmills - $5,500,000
Expanding Boozer Beam Anniston Calhoun 321215  Engineered Wood Member Manufacturing 5 $2,500,000
Expanding Kronospan Oxford Calhoun 221;]12 Ezfuv:::iﬁnsgoftwood Veneer and Plywood 125 $350,000,000
Expanding Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC Thornsby Chilton 3219 Wood Product Manufacturing 13 $50,000,000
Expanding Canfor Fulton Fulton Clarke 321113 Sawmills - $20,447,862
Expanding Integrity Cabinets, LLC Lineville Clay 337110  Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing 25 $1,200,000
Expanding Wellborn Cabinet Ashland Clay 337110  Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing - $8,500,000
Expanding Cullman Cabinet Cullman Cullman 337110  Wood Kitchen Cabinet and Countertop Manufacturing - $225,000
Expanding Littrell Brothers Lumber Company Cullman Cullman 32121 Hardwood Veneer and Plywood Manufacturing - $100,000
Expanding Louisiana Pacific Hanceville Cullman 321999  All Other Miscellaneous Wood Product Manufacturing - $7,000,000
Expanding Walker Bro, LTD. Cullman Cullman 321911 Wood Window and Door Manufacturing - $350,000
Expanding Georgia Pacific Brewton Escambia 322130  Paperboard Mills - $159,000,000
New KJS Forest Products Guin Marion 321113  Sawmills 20 $9,500,000
New Riverwood Forest Products Bear Creek Marion 321113 Sawmills 18 $2,000,000
Expanding Kith Furniture Haleyville Marion 337122 ;Z:t?:gj:ﬁ::d Wood Household Furniture 25 $11,000,000
New Peak North America USA Irvington Mobile 333243 ;aaﬁr:gggx‘:ﬁzworkmg’ and Paper Machinery 175 $24,000,000
New Parallel Pines Industries, LTD. HathecheubbeeRussell 3211 Sawmill 84 $32,000,000
TOTALS (17 PROJECTS) 490 $683,322,862
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INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding City County Business Activity Jobs | Capital Investment
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
New Yellowhammer Networks, LLC Selma Dallas 517810  All Other Telecommunications 39 $45,500,000
New Tquila Automation Birmingham Jefferson 541512  Computer Systems Design Services 200 $300,000

. . Computing Infrastructure Providers, Data Processing,
Expanding Wells Fargo Birmingham  Jefferson 5182 Web Hosting, and Related Services $205,000,000

Expanding Adtran Huntsville Madison 3342 Communications Equipment Manufacturing 300 $5,000,000
Expanding McLeod Software Corporation Hoover Shelby 541511  Custom Computer Programming Services 150 $14,000,000
Expanding Omya Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 327992 Ground or Treated Mineral and Earth Manufacturing 6 $26,617,423

TOTALS (6 PROJECTS) 695 $296,417,423

METAL & ADVANCED MATERIALS

Expanding E-Covery Loxley Baldwin 333248  Aluminium & Metals Recycling 35 $20,000,000
New Summertown Metals Hayden Blount 332114  Custom Roll Forming 50 $18,625,000
Expanding Associated Metalcast Oxford Calhoun 332710  Machine Shops 101 $8,100,000
Expanding FabArc Steel Oxford Calhoun 332312  Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 15 $2,000,000
Expanding Tyler Union Anniston Calhoun 331511 Iron Foundries 15 $13,800,000
New Lavender, Inc. Jackson Clarke 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 20 $250,000
Expanding Apel Machine Cullman Cullman 332311 ;r:;it;;i;tit::gMetal Building and Component 2 $1,500,000
Expanding Cullman Casting Cullman Cullman 331523  Nonferrous Metal Die-Casting Foundries 25 $92,000

Expanding Inland Buildings Cullman Cullman 332311 ;r::‘il:;fit::gMetal Building and Component - $1,960,000

All Other Miscell Fabricated Metal Product
Expanding TS Perfection Chain Vinemont Cullman 332999 er Viisceflaneous Fabricated Metal Froduc 6 $350,000
Manufacturing

Expanding GH Metal Solutions Fort Payne DeKalb 332322  Sheet Metal Work Manufacturing - $8,200,000
Expanding Nucor Vulcraft Group Fort Payne DeKalb 332312  Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing - $6,641,000
Expanding CMC Steel Alabama Birmingham Jefferson 331 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 10 $67,750,000
Expanding Fives Birmingham Jefferson 3314 E&T:;;?:gs i) Gt A Wil i Piee el 2 60 $4,560,000
Expanding Kaiser Aluminum Florence Lauderdale 331318  Other Aluminum Rolling, Drawing, and Extruding - $5,200,000
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INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH SECTOR BREAKDOWN

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding City County Business Activity Jobs | Capital Investment

METAL & ADVANCED MATERIALS

Metal Service Centers and Other Metal Merchant

Expanding Southwire Florence Lauderdale 423510 Wholesalers 120 $135,000,000
Expanding H&M Construction Demopolis Marengo 332996 Fabricated Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing 26 $3,807,558
Expanding Precision Metal Works, Inc. Montgomery  Montgomery 332710 Machine Shops 25 $3,000,000
Expanding Precision Metal Works, Inc. Montgomery  Montgomery 332710  Machine Shops 75 $3,000,000
New Nucor Towers & Structures Decatur Morgan 332312  Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 200 $125,000,000
Expanding Feralloy Corporation Decatur Morgan 33110  Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 9 $8,750,000
Expanding Garrison Steel Fabricators, Inc. Pell City St. Clair 332312  Fabricated Structural Metal Manufacturing 6 $2,500,000
New Epsilon Industries, LLC Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 332 Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 180 $3,000,000
Expanding Hanna Steel Corporation Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 331210 gﬁ?cir;:e?zlz:pe and Tube Manufacturing from 14 $20,000,000
Expanding Nucor Steel Tuscaloosa, Inc. Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 331110 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing - $269140,914
TOTALS (25 PROJECTS) 994 $732,226,472
OTHER
Expanding Graham Packaging Company Prattville Autauga 3261 Plastics Product Manufacturing 45 $15,284,173
New Viridi RNG Summerdale Baldwin 56292 Recyclable Materials Recovery Facilities 7 $11,052,085
New Freedom Packaging Products, LLC Susan Moore  Blount 327310  Cement Manufacturing 10 $5,010,000
Expansion Knauf Insulation, Inc. Lanett Chambers 327993  Mineral Wool Manufacturing = $48,575,952
Expanding Hester Tag and Label, Inc. Lanett Chambers 323M Commercial Printing (Except Screen and Books) 3 $1,046,000
Expanding Origis Energy Clarke Clarke 22114 Solar Electric Power Generation 9 $411,750,261
New Elba Power Elba Coffee 334413  Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing - $2,950,000
New Sunbelt Solomon Services, LLC Elba Coffee 335311 ;‘;":’z;’a'zitztrrii::tio”' and Specialty Transformer 50 $3,725,000
Expanding BBLU Inc. Vinemont Cullman 322211 Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box Manufacturing 4 $3,000,000
Expanding Homtex Cullman Cullman 313310  Textile and Fabric Finishing Mills 5 $200,000
Expanding Mach IlI, Inc. Cullman Cullman 335314  Brakes and Clutches, Electromagnetic, Manufacturing 3 $60,000
Expanding Reliance Worldwide Corp. Cullman Cullman 332913  Plumbing Fixture Fitting and Trim Manufacturing 100 $20,000,000
Expanding Rusken Packaging Cullman Cullman 322211  Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box Manufacturing 10 $2,500,000
Expanding Serta Simmons Cullman Cullman 337910  Mattress Manufacturing 50 $2,000,000
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OTHER (CONT.)

Expanding Shaddix Co. Vinemont Cullman 327390 Other Concrete Product Manufacturing 41 $10,000,000
Expanding Ecore International Ozark Dale 326299 All Other Rubber Product Manufacturing - $2,500,000
New Colclasure Enterprises, LLC Selma Dallas 326122  Plastics Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing 21 $9,026,000
New Harvestone Commodities Selma Dallas 325199 Renewable Diesel 25 $2,000,000
Expanding Eovations LLC Selma Dallas 326199  All Other Plastics Product Manufacturing 10 $19,500,000
Expanding Taylor Coatings Ider DeKalb 325510  Paint and Coating Manufacturing 33 $1,350,000
New Magneco/Matrel Gadsden Etowah 327120  Clay Building Material and Refractories Manufacturing 25 $3,860,000
New Warrior Met Coal Fayette Fayette 2121 Coal Mining 25 $155,000,000
Expanding Global Resources International Columbia Houston 423830 Lr\}iglssgzleliachinery and Equipment Merchant 30 $1,600,000
Expanding Jay Industrial Pinson Jefferson 812 E/:zic:,:z:;iigd Precision Equipment Repair and 12 $2,200,000
New CFI Custom Military Solutions Rogersville Lauderdale 339999 All Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing 20 $3,545,000
New 2023 BTS Trinity, Al LLC and First Solar, Inc. Trinity Lawrence 334413  Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing 85 $54,200,000
New Miele Opelika Lee 335220 Major Household Appliance Manufacturing 837 $393,450,000
New STI Alabama Opelika Lee 423930 Recyclable Material Merchant Wholesalers 10 $4,000,000
New OMCO Solar Huntsville Limestone 221M4  Solar Electric Power Generation 65 $8,315,000
Expanding Kommerling USA Huntsvile  Madison 326113 E:li?;?f;%?ﬂccstg::gand S 30 $12,600,000
Expanding LG Electronics Alabama, Inc. Huntsville Madison 423620 22::;3::2?Szg::?:ss"\ierg:;thvc\;:Zi:vS:Zf;and 50 $5,815,200
Expanding Marathon Targets Huntsville Madison 33399  All Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing 10 $1,000,000
Expanding Frogg Toggs Arab Marshall 4243 CVT;T;Z;:E% Goods, and Notions Merchant 15 $4,445,000
Expanding Tile Liquidators Guntersville Marshall 327991  Cut Stone and Stone Product Manufacturing 60 $5,000,000
Expanding Chart Industries Theodore Mobile 332420 Cryogenic Tanks, Heavy Gauge Metal, Manufacturing 59 $73,000,000
New Frisco Solar, LLC Frisco City Monroe 22114  Solar Electric Power Generation = $75,000,000
New Hecate Energy N/A Montgomery 221114  Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $92,414,098
Expanding CNC Enterprises, Inc. Montgomery  Montgomery 561720  Janitorial Services 6 -
Expanding HD Hyundai Power Transformers USA Montgomery  Montgomery 335311 Power, Distribution, and Specialty Transformer 30 $19,366,000

Manufacturing
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OTHER (CONT.)
Expanding Infinity Playground Equipment Hartselle Morgan 339920 Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturing - $250,000

) Unlaminated Plastics Film and Sheet (except
Expanding Polyplex USA Decatur Morgan 326113 Packaging) Manufacturing $38,400,000

New Russell County Solar, LLC Hathecheubbee Russell 221M4  Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $151,702,000
New Sierra Pacific Windows Phenix City Russell 321911 Wood Window and Door Manufacturing 300 $60,750,000
Expanding Ford Meter Box Pell City St. Clair 332996 Fabricated Pipe and Pipe Fitting Manufacturing - $4,518,500
New Alabama Southern Railroad Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 482111 Line-Haul Railroads 8 $9,829,837
New Ingka Investments Unincorporated Walker 221114 Solar Electric Power Generation 10 $525,000,000
New Ultra Safe Nuclear Corporation Gadsden Etowah 332410  Power Boiler and Heat Exchanger Manufacturing 250 $232,000,000
TOTALS (47 PROJECTS) 2,469 $2,508,790,106
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
R h Devel in the Physical, Engi i
Expanding CFD Research - Engineering Test Center Hollywood Jackson 541715 esegrc af'd evelopment in the Physical, Engineering, 35 $5,020,000
and Life Sciences
Expanding Acclinate Birmingham Jefferson 541 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 25 $40,000
Expanding Pack Health Birmingham  Jefferson 541715 Research and Development in the Physical, Engineering, ) $5,663,550
and Life Sciences
Expanding Applied Research Associates Huntsville Limestone 54171 Resea.rch ahd P G A DI 100 $57,047,220
and Life Sciences
R h Devel in the Physical, Engi ing,
Expanding Parry Labs Huntsville Madison 54171 esearch and Development in the Physical, Engineering 30 $8,700,000

and Life Sciences

TOTALS (5 PROJECTS) 390 $76,470,770
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COUNTRY SUMMARY

2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding Company Business Activity Capital Investment

AUSTRALIA

Expanding Reliance Worldwide Corp. Cullman Cullman 332913 Plumbing FI.Xture Fitting and Trim 100 $20,000,000
Manufacturing

. . . All Other General Purpose

Expanding Marathon Targets Huntsville Madison 33399 Machinery Manufacturing 10 $1,000,000
TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 110 $21,000,000

AUSTRIA/LUXEMBOURG

Expanding Kronospan Oxford Calhoun 32121 Hardwood & Softw09d Veneer and 125 $350,000,000
Plywood Manufacturing
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 125 $350,000,000

CANADA

New Peak North America USA Irvington Mobile 333243  Sawmill Woodworking, and Paper 175 $24,000,000
Machinery Manufacturing

New Epsilon Industries, LLC Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 332999 | obricated Metal Product 180 $3,000,000
Manufacturing

Expanding Canfor Fulton Fulton Clarke 321113 Sawmills - $20,447,862

New Parallel Pines Industries, LTD. Hathecheubbee Russell 3211 Sawmill 84 $32,000,000
TOTALS (4 PROJECTS) 439 $79,447,862

FRANCE

BT Electrlcfl‘l Corporation DBA EFI Elkmont Limestone 336350 Motor Veh|c|e Transmission ar-1d 35 $6,000,000

Automotive Power Train Parts Manufacturing
Expanding Saint Gobain Huntsville Madison 327910 Abrasive Product Manufacturing 12 $16,900,000
Expanding Airbus Mobile Mobile 336411 Aircraft Manufacturing 20 $18,830,000
. Ground or Treated Mineral and

Expanding Omya Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 327992 Earth Manufacturing 6 $26,617,423
TOTALS (4 PROJECTS) 73 $68,347,423

GERMANY

Expansion Knauf Insulation, Inc. Lanett Chambers 327993 Mineral Wool Manufacturing - $48,575,952

Expanding REHAU Automotive, LLC Cullman Cullman 336211 Motor Vehicle Body Manufacturing 50 $66,000,000

New Miele Opelika Lee 335020  Major Household Appliance 837 $393,450,000
Manufacturing

Expanding Schmidt Automotive USA, L.P. Auburn Lee 336310  Motor Vehicle Gasoline Engine and 10 $7,700,000

Engine Parts Manufacturing
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2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

New/Expanding Company Business Activity Capital Investment

GERMANY (CONT.)

Expanding Rausch & Pausch, L.P. Auburn Lee 336390  Other Motor Vehicle Parts 73 $25168,928
Manufacturing

Expanding Bocar, US Inc. Tanner Limestone 331523 roromo Aluminum Die-Casting 55 $26,000,000

. . . . Unlaminated Plastics Film and Sheet

Expanding Kommerling USA Huntsville Madison 326113 (except Packaging) Manufacturing 30 $12,600,000
TOTALS (7 PROJECTS) 1,055 $579,494,880

INDIA

. Unlaminated Plastics Film and Sheet

Expanding Polyplex USA Decatur Morgan 326113 (except Packaging) Manufacturing - $38,400,000
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) - $38,400,000

IRELAND

Expanding MAAS Aviation Mobile Mobile 488190  Other Support Activities for Air 56 $1,553410
Transportation

E di Fleisch s Vi c | Mont Mont 311941 Mayonnaise, Dressing, and Other B $5,038.439

xpanding eischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc. ontgomery ontgomery Prepared Sauce Manufacturing ,038,

TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 56 $6,591,849

JAPAN

Expanding Topre Cullman Cullman 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 50 $17,400,000

Expanding Cullman Casting Cullman Cullman 331523 Nonferljous Metal Die-Casting 25 $92,000
Foundries

Expanding ARSI S, AN - e oo DeKalb 326199  Injected Plastic Automotive Parts - $4,158,602

Technology North America, Inc.

Expanding Toyota Alabama Huntsville Madison 336310 MOt.Or Vehicle Gasoline Efwglne and - $49,000,000
Engine Parts Manufacturing

Expanding Unipres Alabama, Inc. Steele St. Clair 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 21 $9,260,000

Expanding American Honda Motor Co. Lincoln Talladega 336110 AUt?mOb”e and ng.ht Duty Motor - $16,000,000
Vehicle Manufacturing
TOTALS (6 PROJECTS) 96 $95,910,602

MEXICO

Expanding Nemak Alabama Sylacauga Talladega 331221 Motor Vehicle Parts 301 $191,120,000
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 301 $191,120,000
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2023 NEW & EXPANDING INDUSTRY ANNOUNCEMENTS

COUNTRIES IN DEPTH

New/Expanding Company Business Activity Capital Investment
SINGAPORE
Expanding VTMAE Mobile Mobile 33641 /erospaceProductand Parts 200 $210,000
Manufacturing
TOTALS (1PROJECT) 200 $210,000
SOUTH KOREA
Expanding Hwashin America Corporation Greenville Butler 336110 AUt(.)mOblle and ng.ht Duty Motor 67 $19,672,300
Vehicle Manufacturing
Expanding AJIN USA (Joon LLC) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping 20 $48,790,051
. Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Automobile and Light Duty Motor
Expanding Alabama, LLC Cusseta Chambers 336110 Vehicle Manufacturing - $3,681,000
Expanding Dongwon Autopart Technology Luverne Crenshaw 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping - $8,000,000
. Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Automobile and Light Duty Motor
Expanding Alabama, LLC Luverne Crenshaw 336110 B = $23,005,000
. Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Automobile and Light Duty Motor
Expanding Alabama, LLC Luverne Crenshaw 336110 Vehicle Manufacturing - $3,541,000
Expanding SMART Alabama, LLC Luverne Crenshaw 336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping - $14,285,956
. Seoyon E- HWA Interior Systems Automobile and Light Duty Motor
Expanding Alabama, LLC Selma Dallas 336110 Vehicle Manufacturing 60 $4,200,000
. Seoyon E-HWA Interior Systems Automobile and Light Duty Motor
Expanding Alabama, LLC Selma Dallas 336110 N - - $24,527000
Expanding Mobis US Alabama, LLC Birmingham Jefferson 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing 18 $15,806,000
Expanding Donghee America, Inc. Auburn Lee 336390  Other Motor Vehicle Parts 100 $82,231,080
Manufacturing
Expanding Hanwha Opelika Lee 336390  Other Motor Vehicle Parts 31 20,275,000
Manufacturing
New INICS Battery Solutions Corporation  Auburn Lee 336390  Other Motor Vehicle Parts 30 $14,000,000
Manufacturing
. . . Plastics Material and Resin
Expanding Lotte Chemical Alabama Corporation ~ Auburn Lee 325211 . 5 $3,752,000
Manufacturing
Expanding SCA, Inc. Auburn Lee 326199 All Other Plésucs Product 20 $6,700,000
Manufacturing
. . . All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated
Expanding Shinhwa Auto USA Corporation Auburn Lee 332999 Metal Product Manufacturing 50 $114,010,000
New Samkee, Corp. Tuskegee Macon 3363 Die-Cast Aluminum Automotive 170 $128,044,000

Components
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SOUTH KOREA (CONT.)

Household Appliances, Electric
Expanding LG Electronics Alabama, Inc. Huntsville Madison 423620 Housewares, and Consumer 50 $5,815,200
Electronics Merchant Wholesalers

Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior

Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery Montgomery 336360 Trim Manufacturing 70 $13,900,000
X . Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior
Expanding DAS North America, Inc. Montgomery Montgomery 336360 Trim Manufacturing 40 $5,500,000
. . Motor Vehicle Supplies and New
Expanding Glovis Alabama, LLC Montgomery Montgomery 423120 Parts Merchant Wholesalers 65
P , Distribution, ial
Expanding HD Hyundai Power Transformers USA Montgomery Montgomery 335311 ower, Distribution, and $peC|a ty 30 $19,366,000
Transformer Manufacturing
A il Light Duty M
Expanding Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama Montgomery Montgomery 33611 P CEN L 7L 15 $290,000,000

Vehicle Manufacturing

her M Vehicle P
Expanding MOBIS Alabama, LLC Montgomery Montgomery 336390 Other oto.r ehicle Parts 28 $98,349,628
Manufacturing

TOTALS (24 PROJECTS) 869 $967,451,215
SWEDEN
New Ingka Investments Unincorporated Walker 221M4 Solar Electric Power Generation 10 $525,000,000
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 10 $525,000,000
UNITED KINGDOM
New Velocity Composites Tallassee Elmore 3333 Commermal it SerVIc.e eIV 30 $3,300,000
Machinery Manufacturing
TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 30 $3,300,000
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